IN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Miilstone Road, 50° N of the ¢/l
Burr Oak Court *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(42 Millstone Road)
2" Flection District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2™ Council District

*  Case No. 03-240-A
Huey Martin, et ux
Petitioners g

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCILUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Huey Martin and his wife, Kimberly Martin,
through their attorney, James L. Rouse, Esquire. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1B02.3.B
of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (1955 Regulations, Section 205.4, R-20)
to permit a rear yard setback of 23 feet in lieu of the minimum required 40 feet for a proposed
addition. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan
submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing in support of the request were Huey and
Kimberly Martin, property owners, and their attorney, James L. Rouse, Esquire. There were no
ii’rotestants or other interested persons present; however, the matter came before me as the result of
a zoning violation. Specifically, a complaint was registered with the Code Enforcement Division
of the Department of Permits and Development Management by an anonymous neighbor relative
to the subject addition, which was being constructed without a building permit, and the possibility
of a multi-family dwelling use. A subsequent inspection by a Code Enforcement Inspector
revealed that the Petitioners were enclosing an existing patio and that such enclosure encroached

into the required rear setback. The Petitioners were advised to file the instant Petition to resoive

the matter.



- —_—— ———

An examination of the site plan submitted shows that the subject property is a triangular
shaped parcel located on the northwest side of Millstone Road, across from its intersection with
Burr Oak Court in the Hernwood Heights community in Randallstown. The property contains a
gross area of .580 acres, more or less, zoned D.R.2, and 1s improved with a two-story, single-
family dwelling, which features an attached one story garage on the west side, and a screened
porch on the rear, northwest corner of the dwelling, Testimony indicated that Mr. & Mrs. Martin
have owned and resided on the property since 1999. At that time, a patio existed to the rear of the
dwelling adjacent to the screen porch. The Petitioners recently commenced construction of an
addition over the existing patio to enclose the existing porch and provide more interior living space
for their family. The addition will only be 12 feet deep, but run the entire length of the house (40
feet). Due to the unusual shape of the property and the location of existing improvements thereon,
nearly half of the addition will be located within the required rear yard setback area. It is also to be
noted that it appears a portion of the dwelling itself was constructed outside the building envelope
for this property; however, there is no record of any prior variance relief being granted for this
property. As shown on the site plan, the rear (northeast) corner of the house intrudes into the
required setback. In any event, relief is requested to allow a setback of 23 feet.

Based upon the testimony and evidence presented, I am persuaded to grant the
requested relief. The property is unique by virtue of its unusual configuration. I am persuaded that
the Petitioners have met the standards set forth in Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. for relief to be
granted and that strict compliance will result in a practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship.

There is no evidence that the grant of the relief would be detrimental to adjacent properties.

PR Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and public hearing on this

- Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.

; ﬁmREFORE: IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this

day of March, 2003 that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section

%ﬁ\ 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (1955 Regulations, Section
| =
1 I"

- 205.4, R-20) to permit a rear yard setback of 23 feet in lieu of the minimum required 40 feet for a




proposed addition, in accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject

to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same

LES:bjs

upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and
this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County




¥ : Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
247 Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avl;ntlfe ourts Bldg

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
; March 4, 2003 Fax: 410-887-3468

James L. Rouse, Esquire

2516 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/S Millstone Road, 50° N of the ¢/l Burr Oak Court
(42 Millstone Road)
2™ Election District — 2™ Council District
Huey Martin, et ux - Petitioners

Case No, 03-240-A

5 Dear Mr. Rouse;:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.,
The Petition for Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

! In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
! appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

! Very truly yours,

Pl

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

| cc:  Mr. & Mrs. Huey Martin, 42 Millstone Road, Randallstown, ¥d. 21133
| Code Enforcement Division, DPDM; People's Counsel; Cas¢ File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Prinfed wath Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

James L. Rouse, Esquire
2516 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/S Millstone Road, 50’ W of the ¢/l Burr Qak Court

(42 Millstone Road)

2™ Election District — 2" Council District
Huey Martin, et ux — Petitioners

Case No. 03-240-A

Dear Mr. Rouse:

This letter is to confirm that the above-captioned matter, which was scheduled for a hearing
this date, has been postponed at your request, due to a conflict with Jury Trial proceedings that are
to commence this afternoon. We agreed to reschedule the matter for Tuesday, February 11, 2003
at 2:00 PM in Room 407 of the Circuit Courts Building in Towson. It was further agreed that you
will arrange to have the property re-posted with a new sign reflecting the new date and time of the
subject hearing. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

O L
" LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner

LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr, & Mrs. Huey Martin
42 Millstone Road, Randallstown, Md. /21133
Code Enforcement Division, DPDM; Cas¢ File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed wath Soybean ink
on Recyclag Papetr
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at Afk Millstone, Road

which is presentlyzoned _____ _F< g__.

This Pet:ition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal owner(s)
of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the escription and plat attached hereto and made g part

hereof. hlereby petition for a Vananf; E??/n; 2§§ﬁ3n(s) A=) %;7 ;58T Ry s ; 20 5 ?(I i
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of the Zaning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the following reasons: (indicate hardship
or practical difficuity) 1. existing lot of record since approval in 1961, the owner has no ‘contiguous
property to comply with zoning regulations.

2. additional space is helpful to accommodate the family's needs, less expensive alternative.

3. granting relief from B.C.Z.R. will not cause Injury to the public health, safety and general
welfare.

Praperty\is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore Countv.

t . i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
| perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
: | HU- e. M Qfl y MY
Name - Typk or Print ' Name - Type'or Ppint -
o ﬁ Hesl
Signature \ Signature /
o _ Kinnloer LI
Address l J Telephone No. Na YDE or Pr& , -
City i State Zip Code Sighature | ._ U e
Attorney For Petitioner: 4-’]/ M, L\.slong Road &\0 -1 -804
e { Address k Telephone No.
TAmes L. Rouse Randatlstown WD 1133 ~1535
M City State Zip Code
3
%\4 { Representative to be Contacted:
Signature

L@vwgcﬂlgtatms 0\; JAres L Rouse ‘N:Tﬁrms, L. "Rou.s-e
_ Company ! ame
o . Ghaclas & 1516 W Clades sb Loaee-wid

Telephone No. Addressy . Telephone No.
MD UV Bl b o e ™MD, [BRARS
State Zip Code City State Zip Code
OFFICE USE ONLY s
. yr, ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING Va4 | zéﬁ-#
P4 Vel 2 ’

=
‘il

SN UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
- Reviewed By :*;u%: gil Date /., }°~¢ .z
E ;

REV 9l15/98 - : :
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NOTICE OF ZONING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLI CATI ON

MEARING |

The Zoning GCammissioner
of Baltimore County, by
althority of the Zoning Act

and’ Regulations of Baltk | ‘

more County will hold a ’J a :2()@3

oublic hearing in Towson, !

Marylang on. the property . . )
dentified herein 2s follows THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

Case: #03-240-A
42 Wllstone Road r 1 ] lished in Baltimore County, Md.

Nsde Millstone Road, 50 in the following weekly newspaper publishe ty, ]
fect west of and opposite the I

centerline of Burr Oak Court .
- 204 Election District once in each of

End ?Bunmlrn:;nji_?uﬂisﬂmt ' ,_.D\l 3 [

ggal Owner(s): Huey Martin

Varlange: to permit a pro- 01l ’ZOQk‘-
posed additioh with a rear

yard setback of 23, feet

successive weeks, the first publication appearing

liew of the minmum fe- .
quired 40 feet, | sﬂ m The J effersonian
Hearjng: . Weidnesday,

January 15, 2003 a‘t-t:n.z:nig. [ Arbutus Times
p.m. in Room 106, Coun _ )
Otfice Building, 111 W. [ Catonsvilie Times
Chesapeake Avenue.

LAWRENGE E. SCHMIDT 1 Towson Times

Zoning Commissioner for . . .
Battimare County D megs Mills Times

NOTES: {1) Hearings are

| Handicapped Accessible; for 1 NE Booster/Reporter
“special  accommodations
| Please Contact the Zoning 1 North County News
Commussioner's Oifice &
(410) 887-4386. -

(2} For iniprmahbon con-
cernng the File and/or

Hearing, Contact the Zoning
Review Office at (410) 887-

3391, Q I, p -
JT12/837 -Dec. 31 0580547 \1".-. W {j [{’«%
%ﬂﬁﬁ - — " ———
L EGA

L 2OVERTISING



ZONING PESCRIFTION FOR #42 MILLSTONE ROAD

BEGINNING AT A FOINT ON THE NORTH SIDE OF MILLSTONE ROAD WHICH
15 50 FEET WIDE AT THE DISTANCE OF 60 FEET FROM THE CENTERLINE OF
BURR OAK COURT WHICH 15 B0 FEET MPE FARCEL 1, BEING LOT NO. 11, BLOCK
C, SECTION ZA IN THE SUBDIWVISION OF FOREST HILLS AS RECORPED IN
BALTIMORE COUNTY FLAT BOOK NO. 27, FOLIO NO. 150 AND FARCEL 2, AS
RECORDED IN DEED LIBER NO. 14420, FOLIO NO. 151 THENCE RUNNING & 72
DEGREES 35 MINUTES 14 SECONDS E, 107.58 FEET: THENCE S O5 DEGREES 45
MINUTES 13 SECONDS E, 17.55 FEET; THENCE BY A LINE CURVING TO THE LEFT
WITH A RADIUS OF 295.50 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 106.77 FEET AND THENCE
N O5 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 153 SECONDS W, 98.63 FEET, CONTAINING O.71T
ACRES, MORE OR LESS. ALS0O KNOWN AS #42 MILLSTONE ROAD AND LOCATED

b

IN THE ZND. ELECTION DISTRICT, ZND. COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT.

J. TILGHMAN DOWNEY, JR.

| ' ;L‘M
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cecATE OF POSTING

RE Case Noo e
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Date of Heanng/Closing

Baltimore County Depanment of
Permuts and Development Mlanagemaent
County Office Building, Room 11

11) West Chesapoake Avenye
Towson, MD 21204

Ladies and Gentlomen

This letter 3s 1o cemfy under the penitties of perjury that -.li nweaﬁtan Eign(SF tecured by linw

IMJ& .@D

ware posted conspiououily on e propery located 8t

P S

ey st

TR ] R R e

iz :4! a5 -

¢ NMonth, Day, K ear)

The s1en(s) were posied onh

5

Eiigna:urt nf Sign Postdr and Jate ,
/22
F”A‘TEI Ce MO i-fiE'EE.F-'
(Pnnied hama}

522 PENNY LANE
(Address)

HUNT vV VALL.EY M. 21030
{C‘ny Siate, Zip Cmiﬂ)

410-H6b:23260 | CELL- 410-905 -85 71
[Tel&phﬂnt Number)
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management lowson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

January 10, 2003

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING
Correction

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Reguiations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-240-A

42 Millstone Road

N/side Millstone Road, 50 feet west of and opposite the centerline of Burr Oak Court
2" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Huey and Kimberly Martin

Variance to permit a proposed addition with a rear yard setback of 23 feet in lieu of the
minimum required 40 feet.

Hearings:  Wednesday, January 15, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

A B N |
{mﬂﬁ? “""b"”gm ; Mﬁf “

KA '""u-n“
oy,

" e ﬂ:l""'f

Arnold Jabion
Director

Ad.rlih

C: Mr. and Mrs. Huey Martin, 42 Millstone Road, Randalistown 21133

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled with Soybean 1nk
on Recycied Paper
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Director's Office
County Office Building

Baltimore County

D . 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
epartment of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax; 410-887-5708
December 11, 2002

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-240-A

42 Millstone Road
N/side Milistone Road, 50 feet west of and opposite the centerline of Burr Oak Court

2" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District
L egal Owner: Huey Martin

Variance to permit a proposed addition with a rear yard setback of 23 feet in lieu of the
minimum required 40 feet.

Hearings:  Wednesday, January 15, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

L

d ) .o
T e d‘ﬂﬂ&‘.gﬁhmﬂr‘

-l.-IJI . }Id
‘,__i&. ﬂ-’m.... T

% y e ) s
'RV S id If’,ﬂ,q
g LS.
Arnold Jablon
Director
Ad:rih

C: James L. Rouse, 2516 N. Charles Street, Baltimore 21218
Huey Martin and Kimberly Martin, 42 Milistone Road, Randallstown 21133-1535

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY TUESDAY, DECEMBER 31, 2002,

(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S OFFICE AT 410-887-43886.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE

ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Priinled wilh Soybean Ink
lon Recycled Paper



- TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
' Tuesday, December 31, 2002 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing tfo:
James L. Rouse, Esquire 410366-6664
2516 North Charles Street
Baltimore, MDD 21218

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

- The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 03-240-A

42 Millstone Road

N/side Millstone Road, 50 feet west of and opposite the centerline of Burr Qak Court
2" Election District — 2 Councilmanic District

l_Legal Owner: Huey Martin

Variance to permit a proposed addition with a rear yard setback of 23 feet in lieu of the
minimum required 40 feet.

Hearings:  Wednesday, January 15, 2003 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office
Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

"3
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..-ﬂ - “.I
""'-, # I_r.rfl’ r-“""

Qﬁw ¢ e W’ 7’
ence B, bchmidt.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMID
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4388.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FiLE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT:MANAGEMENT o
ZONING REVIEW | |

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

LR B .,.:a-ﬂimw;—..n L T T LI,

The_Baitimore_County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this

notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the

petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.

The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.
%
For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: L5~ RYo e

Petitioner: _\f\u \ZIMEUL MQA’" t?ﬂ _ —_—
Address or Location: h-]g ﬂ'\\}ggom Road Randalls ;Ovdkﬁ, MDD

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name:; __‘._.T'A_rms L. Rouse, LS®.

Address: 75\ v N. Unuf\_p,s Streg
BG.L)Cimmr-L Mb "Lf\"l;t% .

Telephone Number: Al O - 3le - LU A

Revised 2/20/98 - SC.




Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

ool

January 10, 2003

Mr. James L. Rouse
25106 N, Charles Street

Baltimore, MD 21218
Dear Mr. Rouse:
RE: Case Number: 03-240-A, 42 Millstone Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 18, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives {rom several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that alf parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with

regard {o the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed 1n the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Gl 0l

W. Carl Richards, Jr. .
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:rlh
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Mr. and Mrs. Huey Martin, 42 Millstone Road, Randallstown 21133

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinled wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Papet



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor |
State Highway Administration - John . Poroar

Parker . Williams

Administrator

Date: 12 -4 .62

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office ot Item No. 2 &7 JJs
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced 1tem and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mai] at (lgredlein@@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

N

./*--* Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baitimore, Maryland 21202
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Otfice of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road

Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Permits and December 11, 2002
~ Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

‘Mail Stop #1105

111l West Chesapeake 2avenue
iTowson, Maryland 21204

QATTENTION: George Zahner

?Preperty Owner:

5L0cation:
Item No.: Distributien Meeting of 12/9/02

fDear Mr. Zahner:

5 Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time. in reference tq the following
temg,

1224~U

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Cftfice
PHONE 3887-4881, MS-1102F

r
|
|

icc: File

—————— — —— —

?é) Prmted wih " Visit the County’s Website at www baltimorecountyonline. info

mflhc'rﬂod?ﬂw



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley %ﬁ/jﬂv{/ | 4}%7
DATE: January 14. 2003 Qﬂ{’%

o A
Zoning Petitions ‘53/?0%

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 9, 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

224225229, 233, 234, 237,23?,'2@



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 7, 2003
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, IT1
Director, Office of Planning

13

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-240

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Mpen (Fltsbro

Section Chief:

AFK/LL:MAC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: January 17, 2003
Department of Permits &

Development Management

FROM: L&? Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review R E CE/VE D

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committeec Meeting
For December 16, 2002 FER 7 20
Item Nos. 224, 225, 228, 229, 230, 231, 03

@233, 234,235, 236, 238, 239, and ZOM/VG C QMM/S

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject—zﬂniﬁg
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CENjrb

ce: File

LAC-12-16-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-01172003



Maryland Depariment of Planning

Parris N, Glendeneng Roy W, Kiemts

-~ Governor Secretary
Kathider Kennedy Townsend Mary Abrams
Lt Governor Depity Secretary

December 11, 2002

Mr. George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
Count Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Re: Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 12/16/02 re: case numbers_03-224-A, (03-225-
SPH. 03-226-SPH, 03-228-A, 03-229-A, 03-230-A. 03-231-.SPH 0-232:‘-5? 1) 03-233-SPHA
03-234-A, 03-235-SPHA, 03-236-A, 03-237-A, 03-238-A. 03-239-A", 03-240-A

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
12/11/02. The information has been submitted to Mr. Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

, | o
/r\]é? / / / q ?ﬁﬁf ,f"réji jf:t"”{' }’J(“?z
\_/L o

James R, Gatto

Manager

Metropolitan Planning

Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc:  Mike Nortrup

307 West Preston Street » Suite 1101 » Bualtimore, Maryland 21201-2365
Telephone: 410 “67 4300 « Fax: 410.7674480 » Tolf Free: 1.877.767.6272 » TTY Ulers: Marylund Relay
Internet: www MDP.state nd us
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
42 Millstone Road; N/side Millstone Rd

50ft W of & opposite ctrline of Burr Oak Ct*  ZONING COMMISSIONER
2" Election District

2" Councilmanic District ¥ FOR
Legal Owner(s): Huey & Kimberly Martin
Petitioner(s) ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY
* 03-240-A
ok E ok % * * ¥ % k % # % *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice
should be sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and the passage of any

preliminary or final Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/

documentation filed in the case. %@ W 2{
IVIPLL ST

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

Canddy S Domud s
CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy People’s Counsel

Old Courthouse, Room 47

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this {2 M day of December, 2002, a copy of the foregoing

Entry of Appearance was mailed to, James L. Rouse, Law Off ices of James L. Rouse, 2516 N.

Charles Street, Baltimore, MD 21218, Attorney for Petitioner(s).

W@ﬁ Ve,

ek, _.—ﬂlu-l Al oy

\ L - PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
i LiA_/OJ;T 7| People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

-

4 1, T =]
LR S,
—




W mcastle Government Center

Baltimore County 6401 York Road

Department of Social Services Baltimore, Maryland 21212
. 410-853-8990

Housing Office Fax: 410-853-8999

| _ Maryland Relay: 711
(Hearing Impaired Only)

"“l’ f}%?‘égg/él

9/11/02 561 2
NORMA E CZYZEWSKI Contract Rent: 475.00
7815 BANK ST Tenant Rent: 171.00

- BALTIMORE MD HAP Payment: 304.00
| 21224 Utility Payment: .00
% Effective Date: 11/01/02

The purpose of this letter 1is to inform you that your landlord
has changed the contract rent on your unit from $475.00 to
$475.00 per month for the coming lease year. Additionally,
your recent cortification/recertification indicated a change in
your family income. AS aresult of these changes, your new tenant
rent will be $171.00. You are to begin paying this amount as

of 11/01/02.

E please be advised that you may contact VICKI WOLAK at
' (410) 853-8990 to request an explanation of the basis of

this determination. Having done so, should you disagree with the
| calculations, you have the right to request an informal hearing.
| Should you desire to request a hearing, you must notify the
informal hearing scheduler, Ms. Heard, in writing at the above
address within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. A
| copy of the informal hearing 1is enclosed for your review.

As this is an extension of the original contract, 1t will not be

necegsary for the landlord or tenant tO sign any additional
documents.

Sincerely,

I PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY ANALYST

Enclosure: Informal Hearing Procedures

_ ——— —_———————_—— =

Come visit the County's Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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SECTION 8 !OUSIHG ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS PROGRAM

EXISTING HOUSING

CONTRACT AND LEASE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

(For Adjustment of Payments or Continuation of Contract)

Date: 9/11/0Q72

'The HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS CONTRACT {"CONTRACT") entered into

. Between the Qwner: WILLIAM FINK SR

and the BCHO, dated: 11/01/92

on behalf of the LEASEE ("FAMILY"): NORMA CZYZEWSKI

‘who holds CERTIFICATE QF FAMILY PARTICIPATION NO. V430056C3F

for the following described unit:

7815 BANK ST BALTIMORE MD 21224
is hereby amended for the following reason(s):
, ; Interim adjustment due to changes in family income, gomposition, or expenses

‘ Changes in allowance for utilities and other services: From $.00
To $.00

E: Annual Re-examination

| Recalculation of annual re-examination

0 Transfer of unit :_: HUD approved increase

0

e Otherx

" ADJUSTMENT IN PAYMENT FROM TO
HO to Owner $425.00 $304.00
Family to Owner $50.00 £171.00
Total Contract Rent $475.00 $475.00

EFFECTIVE DATE

This extension to the Housing Assistance Payments Contract and Lease Agreement will be

éffective:llfﬂl/ﬂz through 10/31/03. The next reexamination is due on/before:

11/01/03.

This notice shall be attached to and made a part of your Housing Assistance Payments

Contract and/or Lease Agreement. All other covenants, terms, and conditions of the

eriginal Housing Assistance Payments Contract and/or Lease Agreement remain the same.
I

VICKI WOLAK

co: Cwner
Tenant

EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY
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BA’IMORE COUNTY MARYLASD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: December 17, 2002

TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBJECT: Item No.: 240
Legal Owner/Petitioner Martin, Huey & Kimberly
Contract Purchaser: N/A
Property Address: 42 Millstone Rd
Location Description: N/side Millstone Rd 50° W/of & opposite

Centerline Burroak Rd

VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 03-240a
Defendants;  Marfin, Huey & Kimberly

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition 1s the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:

NAME ADDRESS

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Complaint lefter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

State Tax Assessment printout

State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

MVA Registration printout (if applicable)

Deed (1f applicabie)

Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

Photographs including dates taken

Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)

Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (1f applicable)
Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

ARSI R

—
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-t
b —
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” o

—"
e

After the public hearing is held, pleasc send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 1n order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/ph
C: Code Enforcement Officer
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Baltimore County, Maryland
Department of Permuts and Development Management
[ [1 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

In the Matter of Civil Citation No. 02-3732

Hughie M. Martin 42 Milistone Road
Kimberly F. Martin

Respondents

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

FINAL ORDER OF THE CODE ENFORCEMENT HEARING OFFICER

This matter came before the Code Enforcement Hearing Officer for the
- Department of Permits and Development Management on 12 November 2002, for a
" hearing on a citation for violations under the Baltimore County Code, for bullding an
addition in rear of dwelling without a permit on residential property located at
- 42 Millstone Road.

5 On 24 September 2002, pursuant to §1-7(d), Baltimore County Code, a code
enforcement citation was issued by Paul Hohne, code enforcement inspector. The
citation was tegally served on the Respondents.

| Tne citation described the viclations as follows: Baltimore County Code,
-§103.1,1BC, §7-36(b), failure to obtain a building permit for addition to dwelling in rear.

% Further, the citation proposed a civil penalty of $9800 to be assessed. A code
| enforcement hearing date was scheduled for 12 November 2002. The Respondents
falled to request a code enforcement hearing or failed to appear after requesting a
hearing. Baltimore County Code, §1-7(d) and (&) provides that in case of failure to
:i request a code enforcement hearing or if the violator (Respondents) fail to appear after
;: requesting a hearing then the citation and the civil penaity, shall be a non-appealable
IFinaI Order of the Code Official.



| . /‘é[/*[iﬂ 5‘

r,-fCiLatit:m No, 02-3732

T IS ORDERED by the Code Enforcement Hearing  Officer,
this /} day of November 2002, that a civil penalty be imposed in the amount of $1000.

T 1S FURTHER ORDERED that the civil penalty in the amount of $1000 shall be

reduced to $100 on condition the Respondents obtain a building permit including

plumbing and electrical on or before 30 November 2002.

If the Respondents fail to correct the violations then the civil penalty imposed

- shall be $1000.

IT 15 FURTHER ORDERED that the inspector, inspect the property to determine

whether the violations have been corrected.

StanleyJ S ha |ro
Code Enforcement Hearin
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1 Enforcement

. . Code Inspectionr
Ba. Jre County County Office B. _ag U"J{

Depalrtment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue 011
Development Management Towson, MD 21204

Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410.887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

Citation/Case No. Property No. ‘ Zoning:

0= 373 AI0R23€0 [057¢

Name(s}): -

Address; 17) 1 M.' 5{[ JGW ;e, 2 f

Violation

Location: ;a m 6 l

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TG CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S} ON OR BEFORE:
C or Refore: Date Issued: .

/7/01 5/2/02__
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDEMEANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
FEACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

Print Name [7
C
Lf, v

INSPECTOR:

TOP WORK NOTICE

PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WQRK
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Not Later Than: ? // 7 /5? 2_, 1 Date Issued: ? / 3 /&, o

INSPECTOR: _Z’ / é

AGENCY



e — -

Code Inspections and Enforer  :nt
Baltimore Cou

. County Office Building
DePalrtment of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, MD 21204 r
L{d: Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-1953 Electrical Inspection: 410-387-3960

BALTIMORE COQUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

Citatiog/Case N Property No.

O3 3020 || B2n-00)050 || FOR
— 7 TPt

y = /My An

sadess (2 ] Ol gme A MondeoZosr Q133

Violation

Location: M ‘

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

RCC )-36, /e R)u 5 -

YOU ARE HEREDRY ERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEHORE:
Ou or Before: Date Issued:
e [iefon O /.3/° =

FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MISDPMFANOR. A CONVICTION FOR
EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF $200, $500, OR $1000 PER DAY, PER

VIOLATION, DEPENDING OMYIOQOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.
Print Name

INSPECTOR:

3
< |
@,
Z,
Q
s

M

!

UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED, WORK CAN

RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

|

Nat Later Than: b! Lo Ol Date Tssued: (ojs Oel
l

[NSPECTOR: RO-'E_ Qf\fgﬁ\. ‘& ‘

AGENCY



; CO™% ENFORCEMENT REPGRT

;HTELh S / 335 / Z' INTAKIE BY: ﬂ/% CASE #: <2 Z 1 73 LINSPEC: % ?

CIOMPLAINT
12 H.9)s fone

| z1p CODE: £ // 32 pisT:

e

COMPLAINANT A
NAME: /] en PHONE #: (H) (W)

i
ADDRESS: ] < f"f“ék ZIP CODE:
PROBLEM: i) écw /J//ﬂ/«? /4"&//' /’(ﬁg_) — e fy’%z f_

2') ]LMQ//_%/E 7122'#”/(1 /n"f—"f-“")é/ /!.dfd

\ 3) refriy g LAy o g /K\mﬁ' ’gﬁmi

IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO
[F YES, IS THIS SECTION 8?  YES NO
OWNER/TENANT
INFORMATION:

!
TAX ACCOUNT #; 0&2 ” 12 3 - /_)6‘/ ZY=) ZONING:
INSPECTION:

I

|
REINSPECTION: [

Al

| .
_| - ——
REINSPECTION:

| REINSPECTION:




Attention: Baltimore County Code Enforcement
Date: May 29, 2002

To Whom It May Concern:

I wish to report two code violations at:
42 Millstone Road
Randalistown, Maryland 21133

The homeowners are building an addition on to the back of the home
without building permits. There is also a possibility that mulitiple
families are living in a home zoned for single-family occupancy.

In addition, this home has had a refrigerator, unplugged on their front

porch for two weeks. The door is still attached to the refrigerator, and
I am concerned that a child is going to get hurt around it.

OSEB-226 (014 JpoJdoy suueor Bl 07T 20 62 Rey
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RA1001B
DATE: 05/30/2002 STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)
MIME: 11:53:089
PROPERTY NO. DIST GRQUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC DEL  LOAD DATE
02 23 001050 02 1-2  04-00 H NO 12/12/01
MARTIN HUGHIE M DESC-1.. IMPS
MARTIN KIMBERLY F DESC-2.., FOREST HILLS
42 MILLSTONE RD PREMISE. 00042 MILLSTONE RD
00000-0000

RANDALLSTOWN MD 21133-1535 FORMER OWNER: GWON HOWARD S
o FCV =———mmmm e oo PHASED IN —————mme— e

PRICR  PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOCR
LAND: 45,310 45,310 FCV ASSESS ASSESS
IMPV: 149,170 161,380  TOTAL.. 202, 620 202, 620 198, 550
TOTL: 194, 480 206,690  PREF... 0 0 0
PREF: 0 0  CURT... 202,620 202,620 198,550
CURT: 194,480 206,690  EXEMPT. 0 0
DATE: 12/96 08/00
---— TAXABLE BASIS ---- FM DATE
0?/03 ASSESS: 202,620 11/09/00
0L/02 ASSESS: 198,550 06/01/01
00/01 ASSESS: 77,790 06/01/00

ENTER-INQUIRY2 PA1-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT  PF7-CROSS REF




.ﬂe Inspection ] Enforcement
Baltim.  .ounty ounty Office Bu.. ..ag

Department of Permuts and 111 West Chﬂsapeake H..VEI’IU? py
Development Management Towson, MD 21204 Q
.

Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3940

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CITATION

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CORPORATE OFFICER, OWNER, TENANT, AS APPLICABLE

Citation/Case No. Property No. Zoning:

O2= 3732 ||e223 00050

Name(s): Ni’“ ’L: n 1"'/1/ ; /7
M anty v fméﬂ'rfy i

Address: _ﬂ M }{5 7£,9 b & U

Violation

L{.:cntii:m: L/& /-4[“;// {‘#ﬂM Ep‘(
Dot 9 /3 02 z'-c 11 12 ]oR

BALTIMORE COUNTY FORMA HARGES THAT THE ABOVE-NAMED PERSON(S) DID
UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS:

/05} / ‘:G [, - /:;'{.’/m 7 o ﬂ!%ﬁt'ﬂ
B .,,;.'/cfu:} _&rvﬂ-ﬂf’ {OP ﬂdﬁ{;‘?“.‘ﬁ&'
on__ Pean  of -D‘*Of'lj-‘—\%

Pursuant to Section 1-8, Baltimore County Code, a ¢ivil penalty 23
has been assessed, as a result of the violation cited herein, in $ 7 g g P
the amount indicated:

A quasi-judicial hearing has been pre-scheduled in Room 116, Date: 1/ / P / y
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, for: / 2.
Time: 7 '
o A M

Citation must be served by: Date: / ¢’ / ?
p 2

I do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalty of perjury, that the contents stated above are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

rrint Name: Pﬂ > / Ha A " ‘c' !

Date, Insgector's Signature
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITiONAL DETAILS AND INFORM&TION
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND
Print Name: Citation/Case No.:
Address:
Date Defendant's Signature

AGENCY
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0 — 7
MANA BTV

DEPART OF PERMITS & DEVELOP
LocaN@it 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, County Office BZ. ding, Room 106, -
Towson, Maryland 21204
BALTIMORE COUNTY Vs, g Ay .
Deferiant
HEARING DATE: 4&% ISSUEDATE: _C/5/)4 £/ 2 EXPIRATIONDATE: /o0 /0 7/ 7
| REQUEST FOR SERVICE

Please serve the attached process on the person shown,

ORDER FOR SERVICE

You are hereby commanded to serve the attached process and to make your return promptly on this Order if served, and if vou

are unable to serve, you are to make your return on this Order and return the original process no later than the last day
following the termination of the validity of the process.

PROOF OF SERVICE
[ CERTIFY

— that [ served a Citation and all other papers filed withitby

/tha.t [ served by personal delivery to

9,
CusNer on 7 /oA at 52 f_"uz;&
date time

restricted delivery mail, retumn card attached

Name

titie

Description of defendant: Race ___ Sex 4/}53 Ht. A 0 7
-
wWt. _ / é 7 Age _ Other
/

and left with him a copy of the citation and all other papers filed with it.

[ posted the premises at

[ was unable 10 serve because

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of P

enury that the contents of the foregoing paper are true to the best of my knowiedge,
information and belief and do further affi

rm [ amn a competent person over 18 years of age and not a party 1o the case.

_f’/',—“—?—f" ___ //_/ 4/ /’ﬁ;Ec;gf_ué %:d/

ime - Address

y ! -7
— fi_f 7 ':...579 S 2
Telephone number
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LOT 1!
\, S~ - | GENERAL NOTES 0T AREA DI51ACZ OF 9,.‘?53:9.PTI> T&;flﬂoi-f-&i'g{rﬁﬂt
) | ' 1 1OT SIZE: O.580 AC.+/- OR 25272 S.F.+/- A
_ ~ 7 B 5 EXISTING ZONING: R.CE (DB 2 LONE AT ALAT g LOPDATION)
{0 ., ™~ 3 200" BCALE ZONING MAF: N.W.8-K
%‘Né o " 4 NOT LOCATED IN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL ARE/
ES Lo ENED 5 NOT LOCATED IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN AREA
z| 2) B e LYSS COMMUNITY PANEL NO.: 240010 02158
0 / _/F ApDIT) ZONE: C”
= ' > /=l (unpE 6. NOT LOCATED IN THE HISTORIC AREA
34t STAT e ™ o i%ﬁ?gf Y o | 7 EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
El o ex | S = - . PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING WITH FROPOSER AEPITKAY
> (ONC 3 Z &1y - (UNDE R CONSTRUCTION
o pppch IS X TWOZ D amE ¢ 9. NO PRIOR ZONING HISTORY
N - § o B 16;,,..,% . X . - . 10. PUBLIC WATER AND FPFIVATE GEWEF SYSTEMZ
A 1 ~ ' Y AN CVIOLATION CASE N2 02-313%2
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o7 4 : LOT 15
LOT 17 o  “FopesT HILLS®
| 27/ 130
| -; pLock "V

PLAT TO ACCOMFPANY FETITION FOR
VABIANCE
#42 MILLSTONE ROAD
LOT NO. 11 BLOCK “C”
FOREST HILLS 27/130
ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 2
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT NO.Z-

BAL TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: 1" = 30"

o e
- i

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road

o ——r =

OWNEFR: HUGHIE AND KIMBERLY MARTIN

- - -r -
F—— U] e w— =14

42 MILLSTONE ROAD. OCTOBER 15,2002
| PANDALLSTOWN, MD 21133 #1720
Shell Building, Room 107 1 | o _ 410-922.-§ 042
Towson, MD 21266 _ 1'1___
(410)828-9060 | | -

TAX MAP: 76 GRID: 4 PARCEL: 136 & 140

TAXY ACCOUNT: 0223001080 & 022300105
DEED REF.: 14420/151



